

City of Chicago



R2020-630

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

9/9/2020

Sponsor(s):

Thompson (11)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Robert Thomas Diver.

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Robert Thomas Diver has been called to eternal life by the wisdom of God to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Patrick D. Thompson, Alderman of the 11th Ward, and

WHEREAS, Robert "Bob" Diver, 76, August 4, 2020, beloved husband and best friend of Sharon Dwyer Diver; loving father of Jennifer (Timothy) McCarthy and Bob (Randa) Diver; cherished Papa of Matthew and Nicholas McCarthy, and Olivia and Alice Diver; Devoted son of the late Hugh and Ann (Moody) Diver, dearest brother of Dorothy (late John, CFD) Ormond, Richard (Joyce) Diver, CFD, the late Hugh (Carol Jean) Diver and the late Carol Diver; loving Grandpa Bob, brother-in-law, uncle, and friend to many. Always smiling and laughing, Bob was dearly loved by all who knew him; and

WHEREAS, Lifelong resident of St. Gabriel Parish - Canaryville and Notre Dame fan; and

WHEREAS, His love of life and ability to live it to the fullest endeared Robert to his family members, friends and all who knew him, and enabled him to enrich their lives in ways they will never forget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago gathered here this ninth of September 2020, do hereby express our sorrow on the death of Robert Thomas Diver and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Robert Thomas Diver.

Patrick D. Thompson Alderman, 11th Ward